

Ajay

BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,  
COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION :**

60 TP/816/2022      )      Ms. Lakshmi Raman, Advocate for petitioner.  
                                 )  
                                 )  
                                 ) **P.C.:** Perused Petition. In this matter, requisitions  
                                 ) raised as under:  
                                 )  
                                 ) 1) Justify surety of Laxmibai Vitthal  
                                 ) Ghorpade non-consenting sister of deceased.  
                                 )  
                                 ) At the requests of Ld. Advocate for petitioner,  
                                 ) matter is adjourned till 16/11/2022 for  
                                 ) compliance.  
                                 )

14.09.2022

COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR